

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.17 OF 2021

(Smt. Manjudevi w/o Harishankar Sharma Vs. Shri Eknath Mahadeo Taksande)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Bhavika Hindustani, Advocate h/f Mr. R. B. Mehadia, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE: 9th DECEMBER, 2021.

Stand over to Christmas vacation.

2. The interim order dated 22.11.2021 shall continue to operate till further orders.

JUDGE