

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 17 OF 2021

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Manjudevi W/o Harishankar Sharma ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Shri Eknath Mahadeo Taksande ....RESPONDENT

RAJU B. MEHADIA for Petitioner  
ANISH ANAND KATHANE for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN  
DEO J

**DATE :** 22nd March, 2022

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 29/3/2022 AT THE REQUEST OF ADV MS,  
W.DAIGAVANE H/F ADV H D DANGRE FOR THE  
PETITIONER, ADV ANISH KATHANE FOR THE  
RESPONDENT.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**