

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL 17 OF 2021

(Smt Manjudevi w/o. Harishankar Sharma vs. Eknath Mahadeo Taksande)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. H.D. Dangre, counsel for appellant.
Mr. A.A. Kathane, counsel for respondent.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.
DATE:29.03.2022.

Leave to amend to incorporate additional
grounds in the memo of appeal.

2. Stand over to 12.4.2022.

belkhede

Judge