



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.17 OF 2021

Smt. Manjudevi w/o Harishankar Sharma .VS. Shri Eknath Mahadeo Taksande

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Raju B. Mehadia, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr A.A. Kathane, Advocate for the respondent.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 08.08.2024

Heard.

2. The learned advocates for both the parties jointly submit that the parties would like to explore the possibility of amicable settlement through mediation and request that the matter be referred for mediation to Mr S.V. Purohit, Advocate.

3. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator at High Court Mediation Centre, Nagpur on **23.08.2024** at 2.30 p.m.

4. Mr S.V. Purohit, Advocate is requested to undertake the mediation and submit report within four weeks from appearance of the parties.

5. List this application after **six weeks**.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

manisha